Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development

24.04. 204.

(Civil Secretariat, J&K)

Subject:- Grant of extension of study leave in favour of Mr. Ankit Sharma,

Demonstrator, GP, Poonch.

Ref:- DSD/Poly/101/e-45285/2414 dated 03.01.2024 from Director,

Skill Development.

Government Order No:- 24- JK(DSD) of 2024 Dated:-23.04.2024

In continuation of Government Order No. 105-JK(DSD) of 2022 dated 22.12.2022, sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of extension of the study leave in favour of Mr. Ankit Sharma, Demonstrator, Government Polytechnic Poonch for a further period of one (01) year w.e.f 23.12.2023, for pursuing M.Tech in Electronics and Communication at GCET Jammu.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Kumar Rajeev Ranjan) IAS
Secretary to the Government.
Department of Skill Development.

No.DSD-Poly/13/2022-02 (124593)

Dated:-23.04.2024

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.

- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Director Skill Development, J&K.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archeology & Museum, J&K.
- 5. PS to Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.
- 6. Principal, Government Polytechnic College, Poonch.
- 7. Concerned.
- 3. Government Order File/Stock File/Incharge Website, DSD.

(Harjinder Singh)

Under Secretary to the Government.

Department of Skill Development